
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Immunization �Section of the SP Questionnaire


(IMQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Received hepatitis A vaccine series 

IMQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 913 8.27 913 8.27 

1 : Yes, at least 2 doses 752 6.81 1665 15.08 

2 : Less than 2 doses 472 4.28 2137 19.36 

3 : No doses 8368 75.80 10505 95.16 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10506 95.17 

9 : Don't know 533 4.83 11039 100.00 
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Received hepatitis B 3 dose series 

IMQ020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.01 1 0.01 

1 : Yes all 3 doses 4248 38.48 4249 38.49 

2 : Less than 3 doses 849 7.69 5098 46.18 

3 : No doses 5153 46.68 10251 92.86 

7 : Refused 3 0.03 10254 92.89 

9 : Don't know 785 7.11 11039 100.00 
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Had pneumonia vaccination 

IMQ030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5629 50.99 5629 50.99 

1 : Yes 1092 9.89 6721 60.88 

2 : No 4049 36.68 10770 97.56 

7 : Refused 3 0.03 10773 97.59 

9 : Don't know 266 2.41 11039 100.00 
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